CITY OF VINELAND DEPARTMENTAL REQUEST FOR PUBLIC BIDDING

1.	NATURE OF REQUEST: Field Meter Collection Computers Compatible with Existing Systems
2.	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$41,500 (If Engineer's Estimate has been prepared by anyone other than the person signing form, please attach a copy of said Engineer's Estimate.) RECEIVED JAN 27 2014
3.	AMOUNT BUDGETED FOR THIS REQUESTED ITEM: \$\frac{41,500}{BUSINESS ADMIN.}
4.	BUDGETED ITEM: YES NO (If no, is it an ordinance authorized material, service or supply?)
	YES ORDINANCE NO.:
	(B) Please identify the page number and line item appropriation sub-account:
	Budget Page No Account No. <u>002-9300-71</u> Z 002-0-55-90-9003-2-9022000
5.	Check here if: 002-0-55-90-9003-2-9022000
Э.	Federal Funds State Funds V
	UEZ Funds Davis Bacon Requirements
	(If any of the above are checked, the project must be monitored by the department for compliance with prevailing wage rate policy and procedures.)
6.	Date to be Advertised: 2/12/2014
7.	Date to be Received: 3/4/2014
8.	Date to be Awarded: 3/11/2014
9.	Special Conditions or Instructions: Review and Recommend Award
	on the same day 3/4/2014.
10.	The following must be attached:
	Summary of Project
	Specifications
	Plans (if applicable)
	Bidders Mailing List (with emails of the vendor)
11.	Bidders Mailing List (with emails of the vendor) Specifications Prepared by: Robert Napier, Assistant Superintendent Distribution, X4304 (NAME, TITLE AND EXTENSION NUMBER) Approved by:
12.	Approved by: SGNATURE (DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT HEAD, SUPERVISOR)
Puro	d copies to: Chasing Department iness Administration



Distribution Division 415 North West Avenue - PO Box 1508 Vineland, NJ 08362-1508 Telephone (856) 794-4000 Ext #4304 Fax (856) 794-2290

Email: RNAPIER@VINELANDCITY.ORG

January 24, 2014

To Whom It May Concern

Subject: Project Summary Field Meter Collection Computers Compatible with Existing Systems

Please be advised the Vineland Municipal Utilities is advertising to replace its current field meter reading data collection computers. The current FC200 units are 10 years old and provided a reliable method for reading meters. The current units are now obsolete and are not coverable under maintenance. Due to the cost of replacing all 8 units currently in service, approximately \$40,000, a specification has been prepared for new Itron FC300 field meter collection computers. This item has been budgeted and we will not be paying for any maintenance services this year as the new units are covered under manufacturers warrantee. The collection computers are necessary to continue to read regular and now radio electric and water meters and will step us into newer meter reading technologies in the future.

If you have any questions please contact me know.

Yours Truly

Robert A. Napier, Assistant Superintendent, Distribution

Vineland Municipal Electric Utility

rnapier@vinelandcity.org

(856) 794-4000 x4304 Fax (856) 794-2290

Business Administration

CITY OF VINELAND DEPARTMENTAL REQUEST FOR PUBLIC BIDDING

1.	NATURE OF REQUEST: Material Handling Lift Truck Refurbishment
2	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 120,000 RECEIVED
2.	(If Engineer's Estimate has been prepared by anyone other than the person signing this form, please attach a copy of said Engineer's Estimate.) JAN 2 7 2014
3.	AMOUNT BUDGETED FOR THIS REQUESTED ITEM: \$\frac{120,000}{\text{BUSINESS ADMIN.}}\$
4.	BUDGETED ITEM: YES \(\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}} \signtarigntarinfty}} \sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}} \signtarigntarinfty}} \sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}} \sqit{\sq}}} \sqitites} \sqitinitites}}} \sqrt{\sint{\sint{\sint{\si
	YES ORDINANCE NO.:
	(B) Please identify the page number and line item appropriation sub-account: Budget Page No Account No. 002-9300-712 E392
5.	Check here if: Federal Funds State Funds
	UEZ Funds Davis Bacon Requirements
	(If any of the above are checked, the project must be monitored by the department for compliance with prevailing wage rate policy and procedures.)
	Date to be Advertised: 02-12-2014
7.	Date to be Received: 03-04-2014
8.	Date to be Awarded: 03-25-2014
9.	Special Conditions or Instructions: Emergency Procurement to replace
	failed boom on ED-0048. Please note Special Receive Date.
10.	The following must be attached:
	Summary of Project
	Specifications
	Plans (if applicable)
	Bidders Mailing List (with emails of the vendor)
11.	Specifications Prepared by: John Boyle, Supt Distribution, x4295 (NAME, TITLE AND EXTENSION NUMBER)
12.	Approved by: SIGNATURE (IDERECTOR, DEPARTMENT HEAD, SUPERVISOR)
	d copies to:

MATERIAL HANDLER TRUCK REFURBISHMENT SUMMARY OF BID REQUEST:

These bid specifications cover the scope of work for the refurbishment of **ED-0048**, **2007 GMC 7500** cab and chassis, utility body and bed, the dismount and destruction of existing **LIFT ALL** BOOM, the furnishing and mounting of a new **ALTEC AN55E-OC** aerial lift equipped with MATERIAL HANDLING JIB, modifications to existing utility body, and the complete reassembly and delivery of the vehicle in operating condition to VMU yard located at 415 N West Ave, Vineland, NJ 08321.

This refurbishment will extend the useful life of vehicle by ten years, while improving the safety and performance of the aerial lift.